# **Victoria International Education**

## PROGRAM FEES FOR 2024-2025 (as of April 1, 2024) - REVISED



All fees are in Canadian dollars and are for all elementary, middle and secondary schools

FULL YEAR		HALF YEAR	
Application Fee	\$ 350.00	Application Fee	\$ 350.00
Program Fee	\$ 17,000.00	Program Fee	\$ 8,500.00
Medical insurance Fee	\$ 1,150.00	Medical insurance Fee	\$ 575.00
Fee w/out Homestay	\$ 18,500.00	Fee w/out Homestay	\$ 9,425.00
Custodian Registration and Homestay		Custodian Registration and Homestay	
Placement Fee	\$ 650.00	Placement Fee	\$ 650.00
Homestay Monitoring Fee**	\$ 700.00	Homestay Monitoring Fee**	\$ 450.00
Monthly Homestay Fee***	\$ 12,600.00	Monthly Homestay Fee***	\$ 6,300.00
August or January Homestay Fee****	\$ 225.00	August or January Homestay Fee****	\$ 225.00
Fee with Homestay	\$ 32,675.00	Fee with Homestay	\$ 17,050.00
For Second and Consecutive Years:			
Returning Student Processing Fee	\$ 250.00		
Returning Student HS Monitoring Fee	\$ 700.00		

### \*\*Homestay Monitoring Fee

• Fee covers the regular support for the student in homestay.

#### \*\*\*Monthly Homestay Fee:

- Monthly fee covers from the first day of the month to the last day of the month only and cannot be prorated.
- An additional fee (\$100-\$200) will be charged for the following dietary considerations: gluten- free (Celiac), vegan, vegetarian, pescetarian, lactose- free and life-threatening nut allergy. Other dietary considerations will be evaluated on a case by case basis. The additional fee is transferred monthly to the homestay family for the extra costs.

## \*\*\*\*August or January Homestay Fee:

• Fee covers extra days in homestay for arrival prior to the start of the program. It includes pick up from The Victoria International Airport (YYJ).

## Legalization fee (upon request): \$200

• Fee covers the cost to prepare the final report card for validation by official authorities and shipping to the student's home country.

